BEFORE THE MISSISSIPPI STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE IN THE MATTER OF THE PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE

OF

NEELESH AJIT TIPNIS, M.D.

SURRENDER OF MEDICAL LICENSE

WHEREAS, NEELESH AJIT TIPNIS, M.D., hereinafter referred to as "Licensee," is the current holder of Mississippi Medical License No. 22991 issued on August 5, 2013, to practice medicine in the State of Mississippi;

WHEREAS, Licensee wishes to voluntarily relinquish his right to practice medicine in the State of Mississippi due to allegations that Licensee violated a provision of the Medical Practice Act or the rules and regulations of the Board, that being acts of unprofessional conduct, specifically sexual misconduct;

WHEREAS, such conduct, if established in a due process hearing before the Board, is in violation of the Mississippi Medical Practice Act, specifically <u>Miss. Code Ann.</u>, Section 73-25-29(8)(d) and Section 73-25-83(a), as amended for which the Mississippi State Board of Medical Licensure may revoke said license, or take any other action the Board may deem proper under the circumstances;

NOW THEREFORE, Licensee hereby voluntarily surrenders his medical license (No. 22991) to practice medicine in the State of Mississippi and understands said Surrender shall be effective immediately upon execution. Licensee understands this is an unconditional surrender and is reportable to

the National Practitioner Data Bank, and other entities such as the Federation

of State Medical Boards and is a public record of the State of Mississippi.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE, this the 23rd day of January, 2020.

NEELESH AJIT TIPNIS, M.D.